TSST (SensyTemp ST P) Straight thermocouples
with ceramic insulated
precious metal thermocouples
and ceramic protection tube
10/10-3.59 EN
■  Main components
– Thermocouple wires insulated in ceramic capillary
– Protection tube of ceramic/optional ceramic inner tube

insulated precious metal thermocouples and ceramic protection tube 10 /10-3.59 EN
Ordering information
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Straight thermocouple TSST (SensyTemp ST P) V10521- 1 410 136,00 3 wks.
Protection tube 1)
Type   p        Nom. Length      Material Dimensions Inner tube
ST P-AK    N =   500 mm     Cer. C610 Ø 16 x 2    mm  without 2 Q 281,00
ST P-AK     N =   500 mm     Cer. C799 Ø 15 x 2.5 mm  without 2 U 313,00
ST P-AKK     N =   500 mm     Cer. C610 Ø 24 x 2.5 mm  C799 2 T 331,00
ST P-AKK     N =   500 mm     Cer. C530 Ø 26 x 4    mm  C610 2 N 297,00
ST P-AKK     N =   500 mm     Cer. C799 Ø 24 x 3    mm  C799 2 X 359,00
ST P-AK     N =   710 mm     Cer. C610 Ø 16 x 2    mm  without 3 Q 359,00
ST P-AK     N =   710 mm     Cer. C799 Ø 15 x 2.5 mm  without 3 U 392,00
ST P-AKK     N =   710 mm     Cer. C610 Ø 24 x 2.5 mm  C799 3 T 411,00
ST P-AKK     N =   710 mm     Cer. C530 Ø 26 x 4    mm  C610 3 N 380,00
ST P-AKK     N =   710 mm     Cer. C799 Ø 24 x 3    mm  C799 3 X 456,00
ST P-AK     N = 1000 mm     Cer. C610 Ø 16 x 2    mm  without 4 Q 466,00
ST P-AK     N = 1000 mm     Cer. C799 Ø 15 x 2.5 mm  without 4 U 516,00
ST P-AKK     N = 1000 mm     Cer. C610 Ø 24 x 2.5 mm  C799 4 T 541,00
ST P-AKK     N = 1000 mm     Cer. C530 Ø 26 x 4    mm  C610 4 N 493,00
ST P-AKK     N = 1000 mm     Cer. C799 Ø 24 x 3    mm  C799 4 X 591,00
ST P-AK     N = 1400 mm     Cer. C610 Ø 16 x 2    mm  without 5 Q 619,00
ST P-AK     N = 1400 mm     Cer. C799 Ø 15 x 2.5 mm  without 5 U 686,00
ST P-AKK     N = 1400 mm     Cer. C610 Ø 24 x 2.5 mm  C799 5 T 711,00
ST P-AKK     N = 1400 mm     Cer. C530 Ø 26 x 4    mm  C610 5 N 659,00
ST P-AKK     N = 1400 mm     Cer. C799 Ø 24 x 3    mm  C799 5 X 797,00
Process connection
Without connection A -
Adjustable flange, 1.0402 (AISI (M) 1020) 2) B 7,21
Adjustable threaded bushing, 1.0718 (AISI 12L13), can be shifted 3) C 41,20
Adjustable and mating flange for welded on, 1.0402 (AISI (M) 1020) 2) D 64,90
Adjustable and mating flange with G 1½” bushing, 1.0402 (AISI (M) 1020) 2) E 96,80
Connection head
Type Material Cable entry Surface Degr. of protection
A Aluminium M20 x 1.5 painted IP 54 4) 1 -
AUZ Aluminium M20 x 1.5 painted IP 54 4) 2 4,12
AUG Grey cast iron M20 x 1.5 painted IP 54 4) 4 52,50
AUZH Aluminium M20 x 1.5 painted IP 54 6 6,18
Thermocouple
1 x type S (Pt10Rh-Pt) EN 60584 (IEC 60584) class 2 Ø 0.5 mm   N 2 -
1 x type B (Pt30Rh-Pt6Rh) EN 60584 (IEC 60584) class 3 Ø 0.5 mm   S 3 104,00
1 x type S (Pt10Rh-Pt) EN 60584 (IEC 60584) class 1 Ø 0.5 mm   N 1 14,40

changes, sensitive to impacts
Ordering information (continued)
Catalog No. Code EUR Deliv. time
Straight thermocouple TSST (SensyTemp ST P) V10521- 1 410
Head mounted transmitter 1)
Without 0 -
TS02 programmable 6 212,00
TH02 programmable, HART protocol 9 238,00
TF12 PROFIBUS-PA K 365,00
Options
Measuring range = (start value...end value °C) 680 -
TAG-No. on stainless steel label 490 11,30
1) Transmitter incl. parameterization Other options:
    (Measuring range in clear text) - other nominal length
- other protection tube material
- other cable entry
- other head painting
Other versions on request - Tests (see Data Sheet 10/10-3.81 EN)
ABB Ltd.
Salterbeck Trading Estate
Workington, Cumbria
CA14 5DS
UK
Tel: +44 (0)1946 830 611
Fax: +44 (0)1946 832 661
ABB Inc.
125 E. County Line Road
Warminster, PA 18974
USA
Tel: +1 215 674 6000
Fax: +1 215 674 7183
ABB Automation Products GmbH
Borsigstr. 2
63755 Alzenau
Germany
Tel: +49 551 905-534